Cracks/potholes 844 91.2% (of those with poor route condition) 

Improper Cross-slope 23 2.5% (of those with poor route condition) 

Other 58 6.3% (of those with poor route condition) 

Transit Stop Accessibility 
The Capital District Transportation Authority (CDTA) provides transit service to the City. Four-
hundred ninety-four (494) transit stops were assessed for accessibility. Transit stops within 50ft 
of sidewalks were assessed based on their connectivity to existing sidewalks and the conditions 
of their boarding and alighting area. A boarding and alighting area is defined in PROWAG as a